Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2016-0330-SO/KQ

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND DESERT ELEMENTS DESIGN, INC. TO
PROVIDE WEBSITE GRAPHIC DESIGN AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ﬂﬁuy of ({fﬁ;g@t , 2017,

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Desdért Elements
Design, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2016-0330-SO/KQ (the Agreement), for the Contractor to provide a Website Graphic Design and
Maintenance Services for a term that expires August 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS, according (o Article 15 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended
by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benifit from Contractor’s services and
therefore extend the Agreement for one year to August 2, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), of the Agreement is amended by inserting
the following as subparagraph A.

A. By Amendment No. | the parties agree to extend the term of this agreement
on the same terms and conditions as stated herein, from August 2, 2017 to August
2,2018.

12

All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. [, shall remain in {ull force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date of
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY

rzlz Lr2E 8¢ de Ny Date ?9\@ [ ]
Katherine Miller J
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

MLM_ Due_S=4/~17
G

regory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Attornev




Soendment No. b Agreement Mo, 2006-0330-501/KQ

Finance Departnent:

oy 7 ’ /rff?zj <- -3

Chite
Don D. Moya  (
Finance Direcior
CONTRACTOR
/7 igitally sign ncan
YN ik g o s,
y /‘Lfrll( Oesne_lm.nuﬂ-DesenElemnuDﬂlgn.
oot 1T 0B TR NI4T T e 28 August 2017
Sianature

Molly Duncan, President

Printed nume and title



