Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0330-SO/KQ

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND DESERT ELEMENTS DESIGN, INC. TO
PROVIDE WEBSITE GRAPHIC DESIGN AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ch/l%uy of , 2018,
by und between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Desért Elements
Design, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.

2016-0330-SO/KQ (the Agreement), for the Contractor to provide a Website Graphic Design and
Maintenance Services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended
by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | exlended the term for one year and such term is due to
expire August 2, 2018. In 2017 the funding for the Agreement was also increased by a sum of
$4,151.44 for a total not to exceed sum of $9,326.44: and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the County wishes to extend the term to August
2,2019 and increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by a sum of $2,175.00.

NOW THEREI'ORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as tollows:

1. Article 2.A.3) (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-off) of the Agreement is amended
by deleting this provision in its entirety and replace it with the following:

3) The total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed
$5,175.00, inclusive of NM grt.

A. In 2017 the compensation payable to the Contractor was increased
by a sum of $4,151.44 for a total not to exceed sum of $9,326.44,
inclusive of NM grt.

B. By Amendment No. 2, the compensation payable to the Contractor
is increased by $2,175.00 for a total not to exceed sum of $11,501.44,
inclusive of NM grt.

12

Article 3 (Effective Date and Term), of the Agreement is amended by inserting the
following as subparagraph B.

B. By Amendment No. 2 the term of this Agreement is extended from August
2.2018 to August 2, 2019.



Asnemdinent Mo, 2 10 Agreement No. 2016-0330-50/KQ

L]

All provisions of Lhe Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in {ull force and
cftect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have exccuted this Amendment as of the lust date ot
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE CO

ﬂ'FY ‘

/ ALt Y puc__ 0-24-2P1§
Kutherine Miller

Santa Fe County Manager

.«\pproyr\d\ as to lorm:

:"‘.'-'ff'héoli 4 A el Date 2/~ &
R. Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Attosney

Firp:_mcgb}punmcnl:
i g "::——h\.‘ -
~_ B/ Date S/ZZI(Y
Stephanie Schardin Clarke
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR
.JL&yu,{.._ == Date 8/22/2018
Signature

Molly Duncan, President

Printed name and title



